

MACC Ex. No. 04/2014
CNR No. WBCB01-003399-2014
Reg No. 42/2014

Order No. 47
Dated . 25.02.2021.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No such order has been received from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. No step is taken.

Ld. lawyers of Coochbehar Bar Association has sent a resolution bearing No. BAR/300/2021/419 dated 18.02.21 to the effect that in the event of absence of any step, no adverse order be passed by the Ld. Concerned court for the period of covid-19 pandemic. So, the case is adjourned this day for ends of justice.

To 30.03.2021 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
F.T.C.
Coochbehar.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.

consideration of charge.

Accused Brindabon Sutradhar is produced from J.C. through his ld. advocate.

Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Accused person files a petition praying for passing necessary order for releasing him on PR Bond on the ground stated therein.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. lawyer for the accused person submits that the ld. court was pleased to grant bail to the accused person on 13.8.2020 on furnishing bond of Rs.4,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,000/- each but the accused person is unable to provide sureties due to his poor economic condition and as such prays for releasing him on execution of PR Bond.

Ld. P.P in-charge raises no objection.

On careful perusal it appears that this court was pleased to enlarge the accused person on bail on furnishing bond of Rs.4,000/- on 13.8.2020 but to his economic condition he could not manage sureties and as such he is still in jail custody.

Having heard the submission of both sides, the prayer of the accused person is considered and allowed.

Hence, the order dated 13.8.2020 regarding furnishing of bond of Rs.4,000/- with two registered sureties is modified to furnishing of PR Bond of Rs.1,000/-.

Later :

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the charge sheet , CD as well as the materials on record.

On careful perusal it appears that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused Brindabon Sutradhar has committed the offence punishable U/S 498A/302/34 of IPC. So, the charge is framed against the accused person U/S 498A/302/34 of IPC.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleads not guilty by saying 'Nirdosh' and claims to be tried.

To 16.1.2021 for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 to 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl.Sess.Judge,
F.T.C.
Coochbehar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.